
RRISL/PRO/RR&CA/R&D/2022 (33)  
 Page 1 of 3 

 

 

 

MINISTRY OF PLANTATION  

 

STATE MINISTRY OF COMPANY ESTATE REFORMS, 

TEA AND RUBBER ESTATE RELATED CROPS CULTIVATION 

AND FACTORIES MODERNIZATION AND TEA AND RUBBER 

EXPORT PROMOTION 

 

RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF SRI LANKA 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
 

RRISL/PRO/RR&CA/R&D/2022 (33)       

 

Registered Post 

 

Waterproofing of Concrete Gutter of RR&CA Dept.  

 
 

Bids are hereby invited from registered contractors (Building Construction – CIDA C9 and C8  

Colombo District) of Construction Industry Development Authority with validity for year  

2022. 
 

Sealed bids furnishing the information required in the attached standard Bidding document 

(Annexure I)   filling the all empty cages should be send to the Chairman, Department Procurement 

Committee (Minor), Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka, Dartonfield,  Agalawatta  under 

registered cover or should be placed into the box available in the Account Department (Procurement 

unit), Dartonfield, Agalawatte.   Otherwise they will be rejected. 

 

The envelope containing the Bid should bear the words “Waterproofing of Concrete Gutter of 

RR&CA Dept.” in its top left corner.   Bids close at 2.30 pm on 29.06.2022 and they will be opened 

immediately after the closing time on the same day at Dartonfield, Agalawatte.  The decision of the 

Procurement Committee will be final and definite.  Bidders or their authorized representatives will be 

permitted to be present for the event of opening of bids. 

 

 
 

Chairman 

Departmental Procurement Committee (Minor) 

Rubber Research Institute of Sri Lanka 

Dartonfield, Agalawatte 

15.06.2022 

 

  



RRISL/PRO/RR&CA/R&D/2022 (33)  
 Page 2 of 3 

 

REPAIRING OF SLAB AT RUBBER TECHNOLOGY DEPT  

 RUBBER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, DARTONFIELD, AGALAWATTA  

        

  Bill 

Item   
  Description   

  

Unit   
 Qty   Rate   Amount  

  
The water proofing material shall conform to relevant 

British, Euro or ASTM specifications  
        

  
Recommended Distributors/Agents who are marketing 

water proofing material/product are  
        

  1. M/s Finco Ltd.          

  2. M/s HE Engineering         

  3. M/s Ranki Internationa         

  4. M/s Solico Engineering         

  5. M/s Chandrarathna Decorators          

  The contractor shall submmit         

  
(a) A written certificate stating that all material and 

workmanship are in conformity with the specifications and 

the manufactures requirements. 
        

  

(b) The contractor shall jointly with manufacture/supplier 

of the waterproofing materials shall furnish a warranty to 

the Employer valid for a period of 10 years after handing 

over of the work against dampness and/or moisture 

penetration through treated surfaces due to defective 

materials and/or workmanship  

        

  

 Type  - 2 - Areas exposed to sunlight (Balconies, Sun-

Shades, Concrete Gutters etc)                                                                                          

(Elastomeric water proofing  using thoroseal or approved 

equivalent.) 

        

1 

Application of two coats of elastomeric water 

proofing material using thoroseal or approved 

equivalnt capable to withstand temperature variation 

for wet areas exposed to sunlight and weathering. ( 

balconies, sun-shades, concrete gutters etc.) rate 

shall include for cleaning the substrate and all other 

work as per manufacturer's specifications on 

application and shall include ponding test for a 

300mm water height kept for a period of 48 hours 

for horizontal surfaces 

sq.ft 100.00     

2 
Rendering 1/2" thick in cement and sand 1:3 in R.C.C. floors 

and paved floors finished smooth with cement slurry 
sqr 1.00     

            

3 Provisional sum for additional works P/S 1.00 
  

10,000.00  

     

10,000.00  

4 Contractors mobilization item 1     

5 Site Clearing and debris away from Institute Premises Item 1     

TOTAL AMOUNT   

 



RRISL/PRO/RR&CA/R&D/2022 (33)  
 Page 3 of 3 

 

Total bid amount in words:         

             

 

Bidder’s Name:           

 

Address:           

             

Telephone Number: ……………………………………………………………………… 

E-mail Address: ………………………………………………………………………… 

 

 

             

Date         Signature 

 

 

 OFFICIAL SEAL 


